



ई-मेल/स्पीडपोस्ट केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्यालय(18 सांस्थागतक्षेत्रशहीदजीत सिंह मार्ग,

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN(HQ)

18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016. Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

F.11-55/2000-KVS(Vig.) 3516-3524

Dated: 02, 09.2022

ORDER

In continuation of this office order of even number dated 18/21.10.2021, Ms. Chandana Mandal, Joint Commissioner (Trg.), KVS (HQ) is hereby nominated as the Presiding Officer of the "Internal Complaints Committee" at Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ) to deal with the complaints of sexual harassment at workplace in respect of women employees at KVS (Hqrs.) and the complaints against all Group 'A' Officers of KVS(HQ), Regional Offices, ZIETs and Kendriya Vidyalayas due to the voluntary retirement of the earlier Presiding Officer i.e. Mrs. Piya Thakur, Joint Commissioner (Acad), KVS (HQ).

The other members of the Committee contained in earlier order dated 18/21.10.2021 will remain the same.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(N.R. Murali)

Joint Commissioner (Acad.) & CVO

Distribution:-

Ms. Chandana Mandal, Joint Commissioner (Trg.), KVS (HQ).

II. Mrs. Rakesh Dhawan, President, All India Women's Conference PAN India, 7/1 Pitam Road, Dehradun-248001(Uttarakhand).

III. Dr. (Mrs.) A. Padmavathi, Chairperson, Humana People to People India, B 7/61/1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi – 110029.

IV. All the nominated members concerned in KVS(HQ).

V. The Under Secretary (UT-2), Ministry of Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for information.

VI. The Dy. Commissioners/Directors, All ROs/ZIETs with the directions to bring this order to the notice of all the employees of ROs & KVs under their control.

VII. All Officers and Sections of KVS Hqrs, New Delhi.

VIII. The Dy. Commissioner (Acad.), EDP Cell with the request to upload the order on KVS Website in sub-head 'Vigilance' under "Administration"

IX. Guard file.